### Hand-Stripping and Finish Work Seminar For Fanciers and Grooming Professionals

FCI All Breed Judge, Worldwide Grooming Judge And Instructor World Champion Wire Coats Former Groom Team USA Member

# VICTOR MANUEL ROSADO

Tuesday August 13, 2024 Enumclaw Expo Center 45224 284<sup>th</sup> Ave SE Enumclaw, WA 98022

dvanced Registration Required

#### What's It About

- Planning & Timing the Coat
- Minimize Faults & Enhance Virtues
- Trimming Heads to Perfection
- Blending Furnishings
- Consistency & Balance
- Shoring Up Neck to Back Line
- Leveling out Toplines

- Bang on Tails
- Feet and Legs
- Blending Furnishings ,
- Bring Your Own Tools and Dog (Loaner dogs may be available)
- Tables provided for out of state attendees



Sponsored by Washington State Scottish Terrier Club in conjunction with Olympic Kennel Club and Sammamish Kennel Club. Enrollment is on a first come, first serve basis. Send a copy of the registration papers via email to <u>vlhuber.88@gmail.com</u>. Send a copy of registration form and payment to Michael Krolewski, WSSTC Treasurer. 18831 NE 140<sup>th</sup> Place, Woodinville, WA 98072 or via paypal to **wastatescotties@gmail.com**.



Limited Spaces

## Victor Rosado Grooming Seminar Registration Form

#### Tuesday August 13, 2024 Enumclaw Expo Center 45224 284th Ave SE, Enumclaw, WA 98022

Name:												
Address:												
Telephone No.						Email:						
I am a 🗆 Professional Groomer 🗆 Dog Owne						er 🗆 Show Dogs						
Breed You Will Bring:												
Things you wou	uld lik	e to l	earn::									
Check One		I will bring my own grooming supplies					I'm from out of town and would like to borrow a grooming table					
Check One	I will bring my own dog						I would like to borrow a dog					
Experience Level Choose One Novice 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Expert												
Hand Striping			Finish Work		ł	Heads			Main	Maintenance		

Payment can be made via check, paypal or zelle and sent to Michael Krolewski, WSSTC Treasurer. 18831 NE 140<sup>th</sup> Place, Woodinville, WA 98072 <u>wastatescotties@gmail.com</u>. Include this form and send to Vandra L. Huber an email to <u>vlhuber.88@gmail.com</u> to ensure your

Enrollment is on a first come, first serve basis Sponsored by the Washington State Scottish Terrier Club in conjunction with Olympic Kennel Club & Sammamish Kennel Club

